In which of the ways below do you most closely identify yourself?

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

As a Canadian

As a British Columbian

As a resident of my local
community/municipality/city

TOTAL
1,000
100%
1,000

617
62%

240
24%

143

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
313 101 202 301 316 156 239 222
60% 58% 67% 61% 62% 55% 66% 63%
138 41 60 116 124 61 80 99
26% 24% 20% 24% 24% 21% 22% 28%
70 32 41 73 70 68 43 32
13% 18% 13% 15% 14% 24% 12% 9%

14%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I am proud to be a Canadian.

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Don't know

TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

TOTAL
1,000
100%
1,000

791
79%

156
16%

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
404 146 241 394 398 214 282 295
T7% 84% 79% 80% 78% 75% 78% 84%
92 22 42 70 86 51 64 41
18% 12% 14% 14% 17% 18% 18% 12%
14 4 12 11 10 9 12
3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
5 1 3 3 5 4 4 1
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
7 1 5 4 9 6 4 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
497 168 283 464 484 265 346 337
95% 96% 93% 95% 95% 93% 95% 95%
19 5 15 23 17 13 13 13
4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I am proud to be a British Columbian.

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Don't know

TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

TOTAL
1,000
100%
1,000

607
61%

298
30%

905
90%

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+

522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397

320 110 177 297 310 168 210 229

61% 63% 58% 61% 61% 59% 58% 65%

159 52 87 143 155 77 122 100

30% 30% 29% 29% 30% 27% 34% 28%

28 10 19 30 26 18 21 16

5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%

11 2 4 5 11 7 6 4

2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

6 1 16 14 8 14 5 3

1% *3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1%

478 162 264 440 464 245 331 328

92% 93% 87% 90% 91% 86% 91% 93%

38 11 23 36 37 25 27 21

7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I feel safe walking alone in my own neighbourhood after dark.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+

Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 359 176 76 107 244 115 108 134 116
36% 34% 43% 35% 50% 23% 38% 37% 33%

Agree somewhat 386 203 67 116 177 209 108 140 138
39% 39% 38% 38% 36% 41% 38% 39% 39%

Disagree somewhat 183 99 26 57 56 127 52 59 72
18% 19% 15% 19% 11% 25% 18% 16% 20%

Disagree strongly 67 40 5 22 11 56 15 27 25
7% 8% 3% 7% 2% 11% 5% 7% 7%

Don't know 6 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 2
1% 1% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% 1%

TOTAL AGREE 745 379 142 223 421 324 216 274 254
74% 73% 82% 74% 86% 64% 76% 76% 2%

TOTAL DISAGREE 250 139 31 79 67 183 67 86 96

25% 27% 18% 26% 14% 36% 24% 24% 27%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I have a great sex life.

TOTAL

Total (Excluding DK's) 'N' 777
100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 772
Agree strongly 199
26%

Agree somewhat 274
35%

Disagree somewhat 161l
21%

Disagree strongly 144
18%

TOTAL AGREE 472
61%

TOTAL DISAGREE 305

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
404 135 238 416 361 242 272 263
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
390 150 232 402 370 166 307 299
95 37 66 99 100 74 72 52
24% 27% 28% 24% 28% 31% 27% 20%
141 46 86 160 114 92 95 86
35% 34% 36% 39% 31% 38% 35% 33%
93 23 45 95 66 35 58 68
23% 17% 19% 23% 18% 14% 21% 26%
74 29 40 62 82 41 47 56
18% 22% 17% 15% 23% 17% 17% 21%
237 83 153 259 213 166 168 139
59% 61% 64% 62% 59% 69% 62% 53%
167 52 85 157 148 76 104 124
41% 39% 36% 38% 41% 31% 38% 47%

39%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I’'m confident about my

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Don't know

TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

1,000
100%

1,000

154
15%

446
45%

250
25%

122
12%

601
60%

373
37%

financial future.

GENDER AGE
INTERIOR
VANCOUVER /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54
522 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
500 300 486 514 200 403 397
64 54 94 60 38 43 74
12% 18% 19% 12% 13% 12% 21%
244 130 224 222 128 157 161
47% 43% 46% 44% 45% 43% 46%
132 73 117 133 71 100 79
25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 28% 22%
67 38 8 37 54 3
13% 12% 9% 16% 13% 15% 9%
14 9 12 15 10 8 8
3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
309 184 319 282 166 200 234
59% 61% 65% 55% 58% 55% 66%
199 111 159 213 109 154 110
38% 36% 33% 42% 38% 42% 31%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? When I take vacations, it’s usually within British Columbia.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+

Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 158 67 38 54 75 84 49 59 1
16% 13% 22% 18% 15% 16% 17% 16% 14%

Agree somewhat 347 164 63 120 183 164 97 129 121
35% 31% 36% 39% 37% 32% 34% 35% 34%

Disagree somewhat 331 199 45 86 165 165 90 119 121
33% 38% 26% 28% 34% 32% 32% 33% 34%

Disagree strongly 142 83 24 35 6l 81 41 47 54
14% 16% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15%

Don't know 22 9 4 9 6 16 8 9 5
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%

TOTAL AGREE 505 231 101 173 257 248 146 187 172
51% 44% 58% 57% 53% 49% 51% 52% 49%

TOTAL DISAGREE 473 282 69 122 226 247 131 166 175

47% 54% 40% 40% 46% 48% 46% 46% 50%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I’'m glad BC is replacing the HST with the PST/GST system.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 274 143 57 74 116 158 72 96 106
27% 27% 33% 24% 24% 31% 25% 26% 30%
Agree somewhat 200 106 32 62 91 109 54 72 73
20% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 21%
Disagree somewhat 137 65 25 47 65 72 47 50 39
14% 12% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 11%
Disagree strongly 302 171 42 90 185 117 78 111 114
30% 33% 24% 30% 38% 23% 27% 31% 32%
Don't know 87 37 19 30 33 54 33 34 20
9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 11% 12% 9% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 474 249 89 136 207 267 127 168 179
47% 48% 51% 45% 42% 52% 44% 46% 51%
TOTAL DISAGREE 439 235 67 137 250 189 125 161l 153

44% 45% 38% 45% 51% 37% 44% 44% 43%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I support replacing the RCMP in BC with a provincial police force.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+
Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 176 111 21 43 102 74 39 67 70
18% 21% 12% 14% 21% 14% 14% 18% 20%
Agree somewhat 236 125 37 73 137 99 66 83 87
24% 24% 21% 24% 28% 19% 23% 23% 25%
Disagree somewhat 186 92 39 55 79 107 52 70 65
19% 18% 22% 18% 16% 21% 18% 19% 18%
Disagree strongly 229 98 46 86 108 121 55 83 91
23% 19% 26% 28% 22% 24% 19% 23% 26%
Don't know 173 96 31 46 64 109 73 60 0
17% 18% 18% 15% 13% 21% 26% 17% 11%
TOTAL AGREE 411 236 59 116 239 173 105 150 157
41% 45% 34% 38% 49% 34% 37% 41% 44%
TOTAL DISAGREE 415 190 84 141 187 228 107 153 156

42% 36% 48% 46% 38% 45% 37% 42% 44%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? My community is an affordable place to live.

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N'

Agree strongly

Agree somewhat

Disagree somewhat

Disagree strongly

Don't know

TOTAL AGREE

TOTAL DISAGREE

319
32%

321
32%

270
27%

N

*
o©

404
40%

592
59%

GENDER
INTERIOR
VANCOUVER /NORTH FEMALE

522 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
500 300 486 514 200 403 397

29 41 36 49 12 26 47

5% 14% 7% 10% 43 7% 13%
119 132 162 156 79 108 132
233 443 333 313 283 303 383
187 75 165 156 82 119 121
36% 25% 343 313 293 333 343
185 53 124 147 112 107 52
353 17% 25% 293 393 293 15%

2 2 2 2 - 3 1

*5 13 *5 *5 13 *5
147 174 199 206 91 134 180
28% 57% 413 403 323 373 51%
373 128 289 302 194 226 172
71% 423 593 593 68% 625 49%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? My community is safer than it was 10 years ago.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+

Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 63 39 13 11 37 27 19 25 19
62 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5%

Agree somewhat 298 159 57 82 160 137 68 113 117
30% 30% 33% 27% 33% 27% 24% 31% 33%

Disagree somewhat 330 165 53 112 153 177 81 125 124
33% 32% 31% 37% 31% 35% 28% 34% 35%

Disagree strongly 129 73 22 35 54 75 50 50 28
13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 15% 18% 14% 8%

Don't know 180 87 29 63 85 94 66 49 64
18% 17% 17% 21% 17% 18% 23% 14% 18%

TOTAL AGREE 361 198 70 93 197 164 87 138 136
36% 38% 40% 31% 40% 32% 31% 38% 38%

TOTAL DISAGREE 459 237 75 147 208 252 131 175 153

46% 45% 43% 48% 42% 49% 46% 48% 43%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? My community receives its fair share of infrastructure spending in BC.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+

Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 45 33 6 7 30 15 15 16 14
5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4%

Agree somewhat 297 175 44 78 154 143 85 102 110
30% 33% 25% 26% 31% 28% 30% 28% 31%

Disagree somewhat 309 159 45 105 154 155 90 118 101
31% 30% 26% 35% 31% 30% 32% 33% 29%

Disagree strongly 183 73 43 66 88 94 51 67 64
18% 14% 25% 22% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18%

Don't know 166 83 36 47 64 102 43 60 63
17% 16% 20% 15% 13% 20% 15% 16% 18%

TOTAL AGREE 342 207 50 85 184 158 100 118 125
34% 40% 29% 28% 38% 31% 35% 32% 35%

TOTAL DISAGREE 492 231 88 172 242 250 141 185 165

49% 44% 51% 57% 49% 49% 50% 51% 47%



To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? The standard of education in BC is better now than when I went to school.

REGION GENDER AGE
METRO VANCOUVER INTERIOR
TOTAL VANCOUVER ISLAND /NORTH MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-54 55+

Total 'N' 1,000 522 174 303 490 510 284 363 353
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 1,000 500 200 300 486 514 200 403 397
Agree strongly 60 35 13 13 39 22 10 16 35
62 7% 7% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 10%

Agree somewhat 204 110 27 67 103 101 50 75 78
20% 21% 15% 22% 21% 20% 17% 21% 22%

Disagree somewhat 287 147 52 88 155 132 89 108 89
29% 28% 30% 29% 32% 26% 31% 30% 25%

Disagree strongly 247 124 47 76 99 148 67 102 77
25% 24% 27% 25% 20% 29% 24% 28% 22%

Don't know 202 107 36 60 94 108 68 61 73
20% 20% 21% 20% 19% 21% 24% 17% 21%

TOTAL AGREE 264 145 40 80 142 122 60 91 113
26% 28% 23% 26% 29% 24% 21% 25% 32%

TOTAL DISAGREE 534 271 98 164 254 280 157 210 167

53% 52% 56% 54% 52% 55% 55% 58% 47%



