In which of the ways below do you most closely identify yourself?

			REGION		GEN	DER		AGE	
	TOTAL VA	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND	INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
As a Canadian	617 62%	313 60%	101 58%	202 67%	301 61%	316 62%	156 55%	239 66%	222 63%
As a British Columbian	240 24%		41 24%	60 20%	116 24%	124 24%	61 21%	80 22%	99 28%
As a resident of my local community/municipality/city	143 14%		32 18%	41 13%	73 15%	70 14%	68 24%	43 12%	32 9%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I am proud to be a Canadian.

			REGION		GEN			AGE	
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND		MALE	FEMALE	18-34 	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	791 79%		146 84%	241 79%	394 80%	398 78%	214 75%	282 78%	295 84%
Agree somewhat	156 16%		22 12%	42 14%	70 14%	86 17%	51 18%	64 18%	41 12%
Disagree somewhat	31 3%		4 3%	12 4%	20 4%	11 2%	10 3%	9	12 3%
Disagree strongly	9 1%		1 *%	3 1%	3 1%	5 1%	4 1%	4 1%	1 *%
Don't know	13 1%		1 1%	5 2%	4 1%	9 2%	6 2%	4 1%	3 1%
TOTAL AGREE	948 95%		168 96%	283 93%	464 95%	484 95%	265 93%	346 95%	337 95%
TOTAL DISAGREE	39 4%		5 3%	15 5%	23 5%	17 3%	13 5%	13 4%	13 4%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I am proud to be a British Columbian.

		REGION			GENDER		AGE		
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND	INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	607 61%		110 63%	177 58%	297 61%	310 61%	168 59%	210 58%	229 65%
Agree somewhat	298 30%		52 30%	87 29%	143 29%	155 30%	77 27%	122 34%	100 28%
Disagree somewhat	56 6%		10 5%	19 6%	30 6%	26 5%	18 6%	21 6%	16 5%
Disagree strongly	17 2%		2 1%	4 1%	5 1%	11 2%	7 2%	6 2%	4 1%
Don't know	22 2%		1 *%	16 5%	14 3%	8 2%	14 5%	5 1%	3 1%
TOTAL AGREE	905 90%		162 93%	264 87%	440 90%	464 91%	245 86%	331 91%	328 93%
TOTAL DISAGREE	73 7%		11 6%	23 8%	36 7%	37 7%	25 9%	27 7%	21 6%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I feel safe walking alone in my own neighbourhood after dark.

		REGION			GENDER		AGE		
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND		MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	359 36%		76 43%	107 35%	244 50%	115 23%	108 38%	134 37%	116 33%
Agree somewhat	386 39%		67 38%	116 38%	177 36%	209 41%	108 38%	140 39%	138 39%
Disagree somewhat	183 18%		26 15%	57 19%	56 11%	127 25%	52 18%	59 16%	72 20%
Disagree strongly	67 7%		5 3%	22 7%	11 2%	56 11%	15 5%	27 7%	25 7%
Don't know	6 1%		1 *%	1 *%	2 *%	3 1%	1 *%	3 1%	2 1%
TOTAL AGREE	745 74%		142 82%	223 74%	421 86%	324 64%	216 76%	274 76%	254 72%
TOTAL DISAGREE	250 25%		31 18%	79 26%	67 14%	183 36%	67 24%	86 24%	96 27%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I have a great sex life.

		REGION			GEN!			AGE	
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND	INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total (Excluding DK's) 'N'	777 100%	404 100%	135 100%	238 100%	416 100%	361 100%	242 100%	272 100%	263 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	772	390	150	232	402	370	166	307	299
Agree strongly	199 26%		37 27%	66 28%	99 24%	100 28%	74 31%	72 27%	52 20%
Agree somewhat	274 35%		46 34%	86 36%	160 39%	114 31%	92 38%	95 35%	86 33%
Disagree somewhat	161 21%	93 23%	23 17%	45 19%	95 23%	66 18%	35 14%	58 21%	68 26%
Disagree strongly	144 18%		29 22%	40 17%	62 15%	82 23%	41 17%	47 17%	56 21%
TOTAL AGREE	472 61%		83 61%	153 64%	259 62%	213 59%	166 69%	168 62%	139 53%
TOTAL DISAGREE	305 39%		52 39%	85 36%	157 38%	148 41%	76 31%	104 38%	124 47%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I'm confident about my financial future.

		REGION			GEN:	DER		AGE	
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND		MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	154 15%		36 20%	54 18%	94 19%	60 12%	38 13%	43 12%	74 21%
Agree somewhat	446 45%		72 41%	130 43%	224 46%	222 44%	128 45%	157 43%	161 46%
Disagree somewhat	250 25%		45 26%	73 24%	117 24%	133 26%	71 25%	100 28%	79 22%
Disagree strongly	122 12%		17 10%	38 12%	42 9%	81 16%	37 13%	54 15%	31 9%
Don't know	27 3%		4 2%	9 3%	12 2%	15 3%	10 4%	8 2%	8 2%
TOTAL AGREE	601 60%		108 62%	184 61%	319 65%	282 55%	166 58%	200 55%	234 66%
TOTAL DISAGREE	373 37%		63 36%	111 36%	159 33%	213 42%	109 38%	154 42%	110 31%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? When I take vacations, it's usually within British Columbia.

		REGION		GENDER		AGE			
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND	INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	158	67	38	54	75	84	49	59	51
	16%	13%	22%	18%	15%	16%	17%	16%	14%
Agree somewhat	347	164	63	120	183	164	97	129	121
	35%	31%	36%	39%	37%	32%	34%	35%	34%
Disagree somewhat	331	199	45	86	165	165	90	119	121
	33%	38%	26%	28%	34%	32%	32%	33%	34%
Disagree strongly	142	83	24	35	61	81	41	47	54
	14%	16%	14%	12%	12%	16%	14%	13%	15%
Don't know	22	9	4	9	6	16	8	9	5
	2%	2%	2%	3%	1%	3%	3%	3%	1%
TOTAL AGREE	505	231	101	173	257	248	146	187	172
	51%	44%	58%	57%	53%	49%	51%	52%	49%
TOTAL DISAGREE	473	282	69	122	226	247	131	166	175
	47%	54%	40%	40%	46%	48%	46%	46%	50%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I'm glad BC is replacing the HST with the PST/GST system.

	=	REGION		GENDER		AGE			
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND	INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	274	143	57	74	116	158	72	96	106
	27%	27%	33%	24%	24%	31%	25%	26%	30%
Agree somewhat	200	106	32	62	91	109	54	72	73
	20%	20%	18%	20%	19%	21%	19%	20%	21%
Disagree somewhat	137	65	25	47	65	72	47	50	39
	14%	12%	14%	15%	13%	14%	17%	14%	11%
Disagree strongly	302	171	42	90	185	117	78	111	114
	30%	33%	24%	30%	38%	23%	27%	31%	32%
Don't know	87	37	19	30	33	54	33	34	20
	9%	7%	11%	10%	7%	11%	12%	9%	6%
TOTAL AGREE	474	249	89	136	207	267	127	168	179
	47%	48%	51%	45%	42%	52%	44%	46%	51%
TOTAL DISAGREE	439	235	67	137	250	189	125	161	153
	44%	45%	38%	45%	51%	37%	44%	44%	43%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? I support replacing the RCMP in BC with a provincial police force.

		REGION				DER		AGE	
		METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND		MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	176 18%		21 12%	43 14%	102 21%	74 14%	39 14%	67 18%	70 20%
Agree somewhat	236 24%		37 21%	73 24%	137 28%	99 19%	66 23%	83 23%	87 25%
Disagree somewhat	186 19%		39 22%	55 18%	79 16%	107 21%	52 18%	70 19%	65 18%
Disagree strongly	229 23%		46 26%	86 28%	108 22%	121 24%	55 19%	83 23%	91 26%
Don't know	173 17%		31 18%	46 15%	64 13%	109 21%	73 26%	60 17%	40 11%
TOTAL AGREE	411 41%		59 34%	116 38%	239 49%	173 34%	105 37%	150 41%	157 44%
TOTAL DISAGREE	415 42%		84 48%	141 46%	187 38%	228 45%	107 37%	153 42%	156 44%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? My community is an affordable place to live.

			REGION		GENDER		AGE		
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND		MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	86 9%		16 9%	41 14%	36 7%	49 10%	12 4%	26 7%	47 13%
Agree somewhat	319 32%		68 39%	132 44%	162 33%	156 31%	79 28%	108 30%	132 38%
Disagree somewhat	321 32%		59 34%	75 25%	165 34%	156 31%	82 29%	119 33%	121 34%
Disagree strongly	270 27%		32 18%	53 17%	124 25%	147 29%	112 39%	107 29%	52 15%
Don't know	4 *%		-	2 1%	2 *%	2 *%	-	3 1%	1 *%
TOTAL AGREE	404 40%		83 48%	174 57%	199 41%	206 40%	91 32%	134 37%	180 51%
TOTAL DISAGREE	592 59%		91 52%	128 42%	289 59%	302 59%	194 68%	226 62%	172 49%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? My community is safer than it was 10 years ago.

		REGION		GENDER		AGE			
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER		INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	63 6%		13 8%	11 4%	37 7%	27 5%	19 7%	25 7%	19 5%
Agree somewhat	298 30%		57 33%	82 27%	160 33%	137 27%	68 24%	113 31%	117 33%
Disagree somewhat	330 33%		53 31%	112 37%	153 31%	177 35%	81 28%	125 34%	124 35%
Disagree strongly	129 13%		22 12%	35 11%	54 11%	75 15%	50 18%	50 14%	28 8%
Don't know	180 18%		29 17%	63 21%	85 17%	94 18%	66 23%	49 14%	64 18%
TOTAL AGREE	361 36%		70 40%	93 31%	197 40%	164 32%	87 31%	138 38%	136 38%
TOTAL DISAGREE	459 46%		75 43%	147 48%	208 42%	252 49%	131 46%	175 48%	153 43%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? My community receives its fair share of infrastructure spending in BC.

		REGION			GEN	DER	AGE		
	TOTAL VAI	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND	INTERIOR /NORTH	MALE	FEMALE	18-34 	35-54 	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	45 5%		6 3%	7 2%	30 6%	15 3%	15 5%	16 4%	14 4%
Agree somewhat	297 30%		44 25%	78 26%	154 31%	143 28%	85 30%	102 28%	110 31%
Disagree somewhat	309 31%		45 26%	105 35%	154 31%	155 30%	90 32%	118 33%	101 29%
Disagree strongly	183 18%		43 25%	66 22%	88 18%	94 18%	51 18%	67 18%	64 18%
Don't know	166 17%		36 20%	47 15%	64 13%	102 20%	43 15%	60 16%	63 18%
TOTAL AGREE	342 34%		50 29%	85 28%	184 38%	158 31%	100 35%	118 32%	125 35%
TOTAL DISAGREE	492 49%		88 51%	172 57%	242 49%	250 49%	141 50%	185 51%	165 47%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? The standard of education in BC is better now than when I went to school.

		REGION			GENDER		AGE		
	TOTAL	METRO VANCOUVER	VANCOUVER ISLAND		MALE	FEMALE	18-34	35-54	55+
Total 'N'	1,000 100%		174 100%	303 100%	490 100%	510 100%	284 100%	363 100%	353 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N'	1,000	500	200	300	486	514	200	403	397
Agree strongly	60 6%		13 7%	13 4%	39 8%	22 4%	10 4%	16 4%	35 10%
Agree somewhat	204 20%		27 15%	67 22%	103 21%	101 20%	50 17%	75 21%	78 22%
Disagree somewhat	287 29%		52 30%	88 29%	155 32%	132 26%	89 31%	108 30%	89 25%
Disagree strongly	247 25%		47 27%	76 25%	99 20%	148 29%	67 24%	102 28%	77 22%
Don't know	202 20%		36 21%	60 20%	94 19%	108 21%	68 24%	61 17%	73 21%
TOTAL AGREE	264 26%		40 23%	80 26%	142 29%	122 24%	60 21%	91 25%	113 32%
TOTAL DISAGREE	534 53%		98 56%	164 54%	254 52%	280 55%	157 55%	210 58%	167 47%